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CHAPTER 399

AN ACT to amend 101.29 (3) of the statutes, relating to fire inspection_
in cities of the 1st class.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,..
do enact as follows.

101.29 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
101.29 (3) Such inspection, except in cities of the 1st class, shall be

made at least once in 6 months in all of the territory served by such fire
department, and not less than once in 3 months in such territory as the-
common council shy have has designated or eh-&4' thereafter dea
designates as within the fire limits or as a congested district subject to
conflagration, and oftener as the chief of the fire department mmay aver
orders. Each ei* i3aeiaths l 6-month period shall .begin on January 1 and
July 1, and each twee Eaefiths , 8-month period on January 1, April 1,
July 1 and October 1; of each year. In cities of the 1st class such inspection
shall be made not less than once in 4 months in each year throughout the
entire city, and oftener as the chief of the fire department orders. Each
such 4-month period shall begin on January 1, May 1 and September I
of each year.

Approved November 23, 1965.
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